## 501795938 01/24/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUJUN YIN	09/30/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Blvd.
Internal Address:	M/S RNB-4-150
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95052

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13250888

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-8352 Phone: 713-521-2176

Email: carrieaboone@sbcglobal.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carrie Boone
Address Line 1: 2450 Louisiana Street

Address Line 2: #400-711

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P32367-INT-97
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Boone

### Total Attachments: 3

source=P32357-INT-97\_RECORDATION\_FORM\_COVER\_SHEET\_01-24-12#page1.tif

source=P32367-INT-97\_ASSIGNMENT\_signed\_appno#page1.tif source=P32367-INT-97\_ASSIGNMENT\_signed\_appno#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027582 FRAME: 0936 132508

501795938

	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) HULLIN YIM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: INTEL COMPORATION Internal Address: MIS INIB-4-150	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: <u>2200 Mission College Stud.</u> - MS RNB-4-150	
Assignment	City: Sente Clare State: California	
Government Interest Assignment The Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: <u>95052</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   You No	
A. Patent Application No.(5) 13/250,888 Ned on September 30, 2011  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carrie Boone	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Came Soone % CPA Global</u> Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 52050</u>	- X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment information	
State: <u>Minnesota</u> Zip. <u>155402</u> Phone Number: <u>713-521-2176</u>		
Fax Number: <u>612-332-6352</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>50-4238</u> Authorized User Name <u>Came Boone</u>	
Email Address: carriestxone@stxolobal.ost	LIGHT SUCCESS CARRIES CHARLES CONTROL	
9. Signature: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	January 24, 2012 Date	
Carrie Soone Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Sox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 027582 FRAME: 0937

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Hujun Yin</u>, residing at <u>14315 Springer Ave.</u>, <u>Saratoga, CA 95070</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>MULTI-RADIO MEDIUM-AGNOSTIC ACCESS ARCHITECTURE</u>;

WHEREAS, We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, associated with Customer Number 63337, to insert here in parentheses (SER. No. 13/250,888 ; Filing Date: 09/30/2011 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Intel Corporation</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>2200 Mission College Blvd</u>. Santa Clara, CA 95052 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to

PATENT REEL: 027582 FRAME: 0938

Docket No. P32367 Page 2 of 2

the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the

use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal

representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including

any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will

communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating

to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by me.

**PATENT** REEL: 027582 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 01/24/2012